

SLP(C)No. 4430 OF 2001

ITEM No.27 & 45

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4430/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2000 in CWP 720/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With
SLP(C)No.12202/2001

SLP(C)No.12327/2001
(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

SLP(C)No.12328/2001
(With appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.of
deceased respondent No. 12 and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

SLP(C)No.12354/2001

SLP(C)No.6262/2002
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refileing
SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.8197/2001
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 16359/2003
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refileing SLP,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
SLP 4430, 12345, Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
12328 & 12327

SLP 12202 Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

SLP 12202Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

SLP 6262 Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Dr. Aparna Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

in SLP 12202In-person (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within another four weeks. List after eight weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

[Alka Dudeja] [Suraj Prakash]
Court Master Court Master